10.

11,

venue 1450 W. 228th St. #8
Torrance,CA 90501

gFR I ¥ Toil Free: 800-383-0305

Fax: 800-801-8070

T 7 I LT HURDLE cﬁ‘ﬁDY www.vsainielics.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Place both 1-1/2" angles on flat surface with the axel nuts facing the opposite side.
Place a 1" round cross member at the top holes between the 1-1/2” angles.

Install two 3/8-16 button socket cap screw, thru the hole in the angle into the threaded
end of cross member. Hand tighten for now. Tighten after assembly is complete.

Place second cross member at the middle holes between the 1-1/2" angles.
Install a 3/8-16 button socket cap screw thru a hole in the diagonal brace, then
thru the angle into the threaded end of the cross member. Hand tighten for now.
Tighten after assembly is complete. install opposite side the same way.

Place the base perpindicular to 1-1/2” angles.

Install a 3/8-16 button socket cap screw thru the hole in the diagonal brace, then thru'
the hote in the base and install 3/8-16 nylok nut. Install opposite side the same way.

Install 3/8-16 button socket cap screw thru bottom hole in 1-1/2" angle. Install
opposite side the same way.

Stand assembly up and instali 3/8-16 botton socket cap screw on the back side, thru
the bottom hole in 1-1/2" angte, then thru the base and install 3/8-16 nylok nut. Install
opposite side the same way.

Tighten all of the hardware now.
Install 1/2" axel bolt thru the wheel with the offset to the inside. Install 1/2" washer

onthe 1/2"axel bolt. Install axel bolt with washer thru 1-1/2" angle into threaded nut.
Hand tighten axel. Instatl 1/2" jam nut on to the axel bolt and tighten up to the nut.



M épze CrrviE. fAssemfie. Fus re e eson

J
e . -
L'w"*)%/éf S A fo R ) e
Z LA /_ézzié’,g £ ‘

|
|
e |
|
|

[ LEET
[ Rrettl

3. 3éen. Ceoss memsro

'7‘1 o‘?eA D/HGQ/UAC /6’/2/7167 | i

3. REA M EEC 20D

| ; f/ﬁ,é/) WIARLE. £ Ax,g,c /2967’ Sa-r3.x e
e PEA WASK e (for AKEC éoéf")

e REA TP g 7"_(5%4,434&#)_
—  LOEA TS LB B T D Bl

e GEn VEte Nylok s .




	00000001
	00000002

